MISS ESTILL COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT

Saturday Evening, August 5, 2023

Estill County Fairgrounds, 38 South Irvine Road, Irvine, KY

Arrival Times (Estill County Fairgrounds): (All times are Eastern Standard Time)

4:30P.M. Pick Up Numbers—Main Exhibit Building—Estill County Fairgrounds—(Hwy 89 South) 38 South Irvine Rd., Irvine 5:00-6:00 P.M. Personal Interviews – 3 judges. Interviews one-on-one for 3 minutes each contestant 6:30 P.M. Miss Estill County Fair Pageant

Entry fee \$45 payable to Estill County Agrl. Fair Board, must accompany the application.

<u>Deadline for Entry and Practice Date:</u> Payment must be made by August 3rd. Late fee of \$10 will apply to any late registration.

Applications must be returned to Gina Flynn or Missy Hunt!!!

Payment can be made by Venmo at ECfair or send a check to Gina or Missy

<u>What to bring with you</u>: Interview Attire , bathing suit and Evening Wear - (<u>Interview Competition</u>: Your choice of attire.)

Evening Gown Competition: Your choice of gown.

Judging: 50 points in each category (interview and evening gown) possible high of 100 points.

Miss Estill County Fair 2023 will be selected from all contestants participating- the highest overall score.

Miss Estill County 203 will be selected from only girls participating who are residents of Estill County.

Miss Congeniality voted for and selected by all contestants.

Other details:

- 1. Mail or turn in your application as early as possible. Deadline will be firm.
- 2. No one permitted in dressing room except contestants & Miss Estill County Fair Pageant Committee.
- 3. Everyone will enter through the front door next to the parking lot. Only the contestant will get in free.

Miss Estill County Fair Prizes

Winner receives crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$100 prize money. Also, entry fee paid to Miss Kentucky County Fair Pageant +expenses to this pageant.

1st Runner Up receives trophy, \$50 prize money

2nd Runner Up receives trophy, \$25 prize money

Miss Congeniality will receive a trophy

Miss Estill County will receive crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$75 prize money. Also trip to Kentucky State Fair in August as escort for Kentucky Little Miss and Mister Pageant.

Rules:

- 1. Must be single and a natural born female.
- 2. Must never have been married, divorced or have had an annulment or had any children.
- 3. Must be 16-21 years of age and not reached your 22nd birthday by October 31, 2023.
- 4. Must exhibit ethical and legal behavior at all times throughout the year while representing Estill County.
- 5. Must furnish birth certificate.